
2022-2023 University of Minnesota Duluth Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-10   Conf: 16-6   Home: 12-5   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Blair, Drew 36-36 1206 33.5 237-536 .442 92-264 .348 152-184 .826 16 166 182 5.1 58 0 72 66 7 45 718 19.9
24 Katona, Charlie 36-36 1141 31.7 158-288 .549 16-60 .267 113-168 .673 41 177 218 6.1 78 2 74 53 19 44 445 12.4
01 Brown, Joshua 33-22 940 28.5 132-291 .454 51-146 .349 69-103 .670 38 148 186 5.6 70 1 49 68 15 26 384 11.6
32 Andrews, Austin 36-36 973 27.0 167-292 .572 0-1 .000 50-113 .442 76 125 201 5.6 96 0 64 71 19 15 384 10.7
03 Middleton, Jack 36-36 1027 28.5 115-277 .415 57-158 .361 32-37 .865 26 83 109 3.0 59 0 49 18 5 20 319 8.9
00 Strong, Joshua 36-14 861 23.9 83-187 .444 45-111 .405 26-35 .743 9 73 82 2.3 63 0 81 45 4 31 237 6.6
12 Thompson, Mattie 36-0 538 14.9 69-122 .566 8-29 .276 31-43 .721 33 77 110 3.1 33 0 21 23 14 15 177 4.9
40 Meister, Lincoln 36-0 427 11.9 56-97 .577 0-0 .000 39-62 .629 35 69 104 2.9 51 0 25 29 37 7 151 4.2
14 Watts, Isaiah 15-0 45 3.0 7-21 .333 5-17 .294 2-4 .500 2 9 11 0.7 6 0 2 3 0 0 21 1.4
02 Lea, Zach 11-0 114 10.4 6-12 .500 1-1 1.000 1-2 .500 1 13 14 1.3 9 0 11 5 2 2 14 1.3
34 Paulson, Noah 9-0 28 3.1 4-7 .571 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.2
Total 36 7300 202.8 1034-2130 .485 277-791 .350 516-752 .686 308 992 1300 36.1 527 3 449 391 122 205 2861 79.47
Opponents 7300 202.8 948-2217 .428 283-848 .334 420-554 .758 283 881 1164 32.3 659 22 436 400 101 221 2599 72.19

Team Statistics UMD OPP
SCORING 2861 2599
    Points Per Game 79.5 72.2
    Scoring Margin 7.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 1034-2130 948-2217
    Field Goal Pct .485 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 277-791 283-848
    3PT FG Pct .350 .334
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 516-752 420-554
    FT Pct .686 .758
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 11.7
REBOUNDS 1300 1164
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 32.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.8 –
ASSISTS 449 436
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.1
TURNOVERS 391 400
    Turnovers Per Game 10.9 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 205 221
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.1
BLOCKS 122 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 2.8
ATTENDANCE 9,785 11,412
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-612 11-1,037
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 9-634

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Minn. Duluth 1318 1485 58 2861
Opponents 1258 1299 42 2599

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/22 SOUTHERN ARK. W 93-74 703
11/12/22 NEB.-KEARNEY W 78-72 778
11/18/22 vs Point Loma W (OT) 89-85 368
11/19/22 vs Ferris St. L 64-71 172

* 11/22/22 at St. Cloud St. W (OT) 94-89 351
11/26/22 MICHIGAN TECH W 99-65 425
11/27/22 NORTHERN MICH. L 76-90 382

* 12/01/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 89-61 612
* 12/03/22 at Bemidji St. W 83-68 405
* 12/09/22 at Minot St. W 95-82 280
* 12/10/22 at Mary W 72-56 250
* 12/18/22 ST. CLOUD ST. W (OT) 84-80 413
* 12/31/22 NORTHERN ST. L 73-75 691
* 01/01/23 MSU MOORHEAD L 58-72 433
* 01/06/23 at Concordia-St. Paul W 80-78 685
* 01/07/23 at Minnesota St. W 85-76 1,578
* 01/13/23 UPPER IOWA W 80-62 821
* 01/14/23 WINONA ST. L 72-84 651
* 01/20/23 at Sioux Falls W 68-53 324
* 01/21/23 at Southwest Minn. St. L 63-69 1,548
* 01/27/23 WAYNE ST. (NE) W (OT) 92-89 507
* 01/28/23 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 82-87 688
* 02/03/23 at MSU Moorhead W 87-69 2,000
* 02/04/23 at Northern St. L 75-89 3,651
* 02/10/23 MARY W 83-68 739
* 02/11/23 MINOT ST. W 71-63 0
* 02/16/23 at Minn.-Crookston W 109-69 340
* 02/18/23 BEMIDJI ST. W 87-53 1,444

02/21/23 MINNESOTA ST. W 88-68 498
02/26/23 vs Upper Iowa W 72-61 602
02/27/23 vs Northern St. W 75-69 722
02/28/23 vs MSU Moorhead L 69-79 352
03/11/23 vs Central Okla. W 62-56 651
03/12/23 vs Emporia St. W 84-79 2,050
03/14/23 vs Southern Nazarene W 62-52 441
03/21/23 vs Black Hills St. L 68-86 347

* = Conference game



2022-2023 University of Minnesota Duluth Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 27, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 7-4   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Blair, Drew 22-22 714 32.5 147-308 .477 62-161 .385 86-101 .851 9 98 107 4.9 33 0 49 38 3 23 442 20.1
01 Brown, Joshua 20-9 549 27.5 81-161 .503 38-91 .418 47-71 .662 21 89 110 5.5 38 1 26 40 8 15 247 12.4
24 Katona, Charlie 22-22 672 30.5 86-168 .512 9-36 .250 64-94 .681 29 104 133 6.0 47 2 48 32 10 27 245 11.1
32 Andrews, Austin 22-22 596 27.1 105-178 .590 0-1 .000 27-69 .391 39 64 103 4.7 56 0 37 47 14 10 237 10.8
03 Middleton, Jack 22-22 620 28.2 66-164 .402 31-94 .330 10-12 .833 20 55 75 3.4 35 0 34 12 5 12 173 7.9
00 Strong, Joshua 22-13 555 25.2 53-130 .408 28-76 .368 19-26 .731 6 55 61 2.8 36 0 49 26 4 20 153 7.0
12 Thompson, Mattie 22-0 370 16.8 53-87 .609 8-19 .421 25-34 .735 21 45 66 3.0 21 0 18 16 6 13 139 6.3
40 Meister, Lincoln 22-0 269 12.2 41-71 .577 0-0 .000 29-43 .674 27 38 65 3.0 33 0 19 15 20 4 111 5.0
02 Lea, Zach 7-0 70 10.0 5-9 .556 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 8 9 1.3 6 0 4 4 2 1 11 1.6
34 Paulson, Noah 7-0 25 3.6 4-6 .667 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 4 0 1 2 0 0 11 1.6
14 Watts, Isaiah 10-0 35 3.5 4-17 .235 3-14 .214 2-4 .500 2 7 9 0.9 5 0 1 2 0 0 13 1.3
Total 22 4475 203.4 645-1299 .497 182-496 .367 310-455 .681 193 596 789 35.9 314 3 286 238 72 125 1782 81.00
Opponents 4475 203.4 578-1341 .431 179-512 .350 257-338 .760 166 525 691 31.4 396 10 274 244 55 132 1592 72.36

Team Statistics UMD OPP
SCORING 1782 1592
    Points Per Game 81.0 72.4
    Scoring Margin 8.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1299 578-1341
    Field Goal Pct .497 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 182-496 179-512
    3PT FG Pct .367 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 8.3 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 310-455 257-338
    FT Pct .681 .760
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 11.7
REBOUNDS 789 691
    Rebounds Per Game 35.9 31.4
    Rebounds Margin 4.5 –
ASSISTS 286 274
    Assists Per Game 13.0 12.5
TURNOVERS 238 244
    Turnovers Per Game 10.8 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.1
STEALS 125 132
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.0
BLOCKS 72 55
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.5
ATTENDANCE 6,999 11,412
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-636 11-1,037
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Minn. Duluth 828 913 41 1782
Opponents 775 788 29 1592

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/22 at  St. Cloud St. W (OT) 94-89 351
12/01/22 MINN.-CROOKSTON W 89-61 612
12/03/22 at  Bemidji St. W 83-68 405
12/09/22 at  Minot St. W 95-82 280
12/10/22 at  Mary W 72-56 250
12/18/22 ST. CLOUD ST. W (OT) 84-80 413
12/31/22 NORTHERN ST. L 73-75 691
01/01/23 MSU MOORHEAD L 58-72 433
01/06/23 at  Concordia-St. Paul W 80-78 685
01/07/23 at  Minnesota St. W 85-76 1578
01/13/23 UPPER IOWA W 80-62 821
01/14/23 WINONA ST. L 72-84 651
01/20/23 at  Sioux Falls W 68-53 324
01/21/23 at  Southwest Minn. St. L 63-69 1548
01/27/23 WAYNE ST. (NE) W (OT) 92-89 507
01/28/23 AUGUSTANA (SD) L 82-87 688
02/03/23 at  MSU Moorhead W 87-69 2000
02/04/23 at  Northern St. L 75-89 3651
02/10/23 MARY W 83-68 739
02/11/23 MINOT ST. W 71-63 0
02/16/23 at  Minn.-Crookston W 109-69 340
02/18/23 BEMIDJI ST. W 87-53 1444


